

Erratum

New insights and new hope for pulmonary arterial hypertension: natriuretic peptides clearance receptor as a novel therapeutic target for a complex disease: Int J Physiol Pathophysiol Pharmacol. 2017; 9(4): 112-118

Emmanuel Eroume-A Egom^{1,2#}, Tiam Feridooni³, Rebabonye B Pharithi², Barkat Khan², Haaris A Shiwani², Vincent Maher², Yassine El Hiani⁴, Robert A Rose⁵, Kishore BS Pasumarthi³, Hilaire A Ribama¹

¹Egom Clinical & Translational Research Services Ltd., Dartmouth, NS B3H 3H3, Canada; ²Department of Cardiology, The Adelaide and Meath Hospital, Tallaght, Dublin, Ireland; ³Department of Pharmacology, Dalhousie University, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada; ⁴Department of Physiology and Biophysics, Dalhousie University, PO Box 15000, Halifax, NS, B3H 4R2, Canada; ⁵Libin Cardiovascular Institute of Alberta, University of Calgary, Calgary, Alberta, Canada. #Denotes senior author.

Received October 1, 2017; Accepted October 3, 2017; Epub November 1, 2017; Published November 15, 2017

There are errors in the names of 2 authors. Please note the exact mistakes below, as well as the rectified versions:

Error 1 appears as: In the text: *Haaris A Shiwani BSc*; In Pubmed citation: *BSc HAS*. Error 1 should be corrected to read as: In the text: *Haaris A Shiwani*; In Pubmed citation: *Shiwani HA*.

Error 2 appears as: In Pubmed citation: *Hiani EY*; Error 2 should be corrected to read as: In Pubmed citation: *El Hiani Y*.

Address correspondence to: Emmanuel Eroume-A Egom, Egom Clinical & Translational Research Services Ltd., Dartmouth, NS B3H 3H3, Canada; Department of Cardiology, The Adelaide and Meath Hospital, Tallaght, Dublin, Ireland. E-mail: egomemmanuel@gmail.com